Tar Heel Classic 2024 Angela Taylor - Secretary
Lake Waccamaw, NC
L4 L
Class Listing
Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner
001 Dressage Intro B
1 668 O'Malley's Star Irene Backer Irene Backer
2 708 Gucci Mane Abby Hale Logan Lunsford
3 661 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
4 714 Dani California Cammi Eggers Cammi Eggers
5 672 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart
6 669 Ida Flame Kelley Featheringill Kelley Featheringill
709 A Stormy Summer Gabby Preast Dara J Preast
002 Dressage Into C
1 671 Sonora Sonora Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
2 684 Pride of the Carolina's Mikal Spooner Marcia Hersh
3 661 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
4 688 A Red Martini Morgan Applewhite Marcia Hersh
5 696 Jose' Suave' Morgan Applewhite Donna B Moss
6 714 Dani California Morgan Applewhite Cammi Eggers
697 I'm Walker Hayes Mikal Spooner Kelli Gushert
003 Dressage Training Level Test 2
1 671 Sonora Sonora Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
004 Dressage Test of Choice 1st Level - 4th Level E/W
1 707 Magics Bright Sunrise David Knight David Knight
005 Western Dressage Intro Level Test 3
1 671 Sonora Sonora Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
2 668 O'Malley's Star Irene Backer Irene Backer
3 661 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
4 707 Magics Bright Sunrise David Knight David Knight
5 672 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart
6 688 A Red Martini Morgan Applewhite Marcia Hersh
669 Ida Flame Kelley Featheringill Kelley Featheringill
696 Jose' Suave' Donna B Moss Donna B Moss
708 Gucci Mane Abby Hale Logan Lunsford
709 A Stormy Summer Gabby Preast Dara J Preast
710 Cholula Ava Morgan Sarah Henderson
711 Whiskey Business Ava Morgan Shannon Morgan
714 Dani California Cammi Eggers Cammi Eggers
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Tar Heel Classic 2024 Angela Taylor - Secretary
Lake Waccamaw, NC
Class Listing
Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner
006 Western Dressage Basic Level Test 2
1 671 Sonora Sonora Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
2 684 Pride of the Carolina's Mikal Spooner Marcia Hersh
3 697 I'm Walker Hayes Mikal Spooner Kelli Gushert
4 707 Magics Bright Sunrise David Knight David Knight
5 714 Dani California Morgan Applewhite Cammi Eggers
6 661 Derby Day Honors Mikal Spooner Katie Engleman
672 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart
696 Jose' Suave' Morgan Applewhite Donna B Moss
007 COUNTRY PLEASURE OPEN 2 GAIT ENGLISH
1 689 M1 Blues Kayleigh Mesimer-Smith Larry Mesimer
2 488 Maidens Breath Mikal Spooner Peggy Scott
3 682 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
4 667 Oops Copper Coin Irene Backer Kelley Featheringill
5 666 Copperfield's Retro Magic Joni Henderson Joni Henderson
679 Cowboy On Parol Dakota Day Dakota Day
008 LITE SHOD OPEN 2 GAIT ENGLISH
1 692 Dixie Watch Grace Cozart Sharon Rice
2 715 Dr. Gunn Morgan Applewhite Sharon Rice
009 SSH TRAIL PLEASURE OPEN 2 GAIT OT
669 Ida Flame Kelley Featheringill Kelley Featheringill
2 684 Pride of the Carolina's Mikal Spooner Marcia Hersh
3 678 All Bling'd Out Courtney Vaughan Courtney Vaughan
010 CLASSIC PARK OPEN 2 GAIT ENGLISH
No Entries
011 TWH PLEASURE JR HORSE 5 & UNDER 2 GAIT OPEN OT
1 671 Sonora Sonora Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
2 698 Tennessee Georgia Line WF Mikal Spooner Robin Lovin
3 683 Pretty Early For Gin Lexi Nelms Jennifer Batts
4 668 O'Malley's Star Irene Backer Irene Backer
5 675 The Last Gold Coin Grace Cozart Grace Cozart
6 680 One Helluva View Dakota Day Dakota Day
665 What A Knight It Will Be Joni Henderson Joni Henderson
704 Rowdy's Rose of Jazz Connie Hall Connie Hall
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Tar Heel Classic 2024
Lake Waccamaw, NC

Angela Taylor - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

700 Miss Ava

688 A Red Martini

670 Walking All Around
708 Gucci Mane

LN~

668 O'Malley's Star

661 Derby Day Honors

696 Jose' Suave'

698 Tennessee Georgia Line WF
695 Promise Me the Cash

710 Cholula

676 Goosebumps Every Time

AN AW N =

682 Miss Sarah Allen
2 714 Dani California

1 688 A Red Martini
2 697 I'm Walker Hayes

668 O'Malley's Star

693 Oro Blanco

661 Derby Day Honors

695 Promise Me the Cash

709 A Stormy Summer

665 What A Knight It Will Be
669 Ida Flame

711 Whiskey Business

AN N AW N =

683 Pretty Early For Gin

708 Gucci Mane

712 He's Breaking Parole

702 She's Taking Daddy's Cash

AW N~

Class Description

Shown By

Owner

012 TRAIL PLEASURE OPEN 2 GAIT ENGLISH

Mikal Spooner
Morgan Applewhite
Sarah Laney

Logan Lunsford

David Mesimer
Marcia Hersh
Sarah Laney
Logan Lunsford

013 TWH PLEASURE 2 GAIT OPEN ENGLISH

Melody Milliken
Katie Engleman
Morgan Applewhite
Robin Lovin

Bella Ramey

Ava Morgan

Saige Garrett

Irene Backer
Katie Engleman
Donna B Moss
Robin Lovin

Ali Merritt

Sarah Henderson
Courtney Vaughan

014 COUNTRY PLEASURE OPEN 3 GAIT ENGLISH

Lexi Nelms
Morgan Applewhite

Lexi Nelms
Cammi Eggers

015 TRAIL PLEASURE OPEN 3 GAIT ENGLISH

Morgan Applewhite
Mikal Spooner

Marcia Hersh
Kelli Gushert

016 ALL DAY PLEASURE ADULT 2 GAIT ENGLISH

Irene Backer

Parys Braxton
Katie Engleman
Jennifer Batts

Abby Hale

Joni Henderson
Kelley Featheringill
Shannon Morgan

Irene Backer

Parys Braxton
Katie Engleman
Ali Merritt

Dara J Preast

Joni Henderson
Kelley Featheringill
Shannon Morgan

017 TRAIL PLEASURE 17 & UNDER, 2 GAIT, ENGLISH

Lexi Nelms

Grace Taylor
Ava Morgan
Koen Morris

Jennifer Batts
Logan Lunsford
Ava Morgan
Koen Morris
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Tar Heel Classic 2024 Angela Taylor - Secretary
Lake Waccamaw, NC
Class Listing
Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner
018 COUNTRY PLEASURE ADULT 2 GAIT ENGLISH
1 689 M1 Blues Kayleigh Mesimer-Smith Larry Mesimer
2 674 Katie All Around Grace Cozart Grace Cozart
3 672 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart
4 667 Oops Copper Coin Irene Backer Kelley Featheringill
5 673 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Cottrell
6 488 Maidens Breath Mikal Spooner Peggy Scott
666 Copperfield's Retro Magic Joni Henderson Joni Henderson
696 Jose' Suave' Donna B Moss Donna B Moss
705 Allen Gottaround Morgan Hensley Connie Hall
714 Dani California Morgan Applewhite Cammi Eggers
019 SSH Lite Shod Open OT
1 669 Ida Flame Kelley Featheringill Kelley Featheringill
684 Pride of the Carolina's Mikal Spooner Marcia Hersh
3 677 A Lil Big Town Courtney Vaughan Courtney Vaughan
020 TRAIL PLEASURE AMATUER 2 GAIT ENGLISH
1 688 A Red Martini Marcia Hersh Marcia Hersh
2 683 Pretty Early For Gin Lexi Nelms Jennifer Batts
3 697 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
4 670 Walking All Around Sarah Laney Sarah Laney
5 698 Tennessee Georgia Line WF Robin Lovin Robin Lovin
6 675 The Last Gold Coin Grace Cozart Grace Cozart
712 He's Breaking Parole Ava Morgan Ava Morgan
021 TWH PLEASURE AMATUER 3 GAIT ENGLISH
671 Sonora Sonora Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
2 697 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
3 714 Dani California Cammi Eggers Cammi Eggers
022 TRAIL PLEASURE RACKING OPEN 2 GAIT ENGLISH
No Entries
023 TWH PLEASURE GREEN RIDER 2 GAIT OT
1 700 Miss Ava Beth Mesimer David Mesimer
2 661 Derby Day Honors Erin Demchko Katie Engleman
3 666 Copperfield's Retro Magic Sandy Moorefield Joni Henderson
4 695 Promise Me the Cash Janice Johnt Ali Merritt
5 687 Bandit's Renegade GGF Maddie Carroll Jaimee Clary
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Tar Heel Classic 2024
Lake Waccamaw, NC

Angela Taylor - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse

Shown By

Owner

024 PPWHANC ADULT MEMBERS 2 GAIT OT

1 674 Katie All Around Grace Cozart Grace Cozart
2 661 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
3 673 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Cottrell
4 710 Cholula Sarah Henderson Sarah Henderson
5 676 Goosebumps Every Time Courtney Vaughan Courtney Vaughan
025 TRAIL PLEASURE OPEN 5 & UNDER 2 GAIT OT
1 700 Miss Ava Mikal Spooner David Mesimer
2 688 A Red Martini Morgan Applewhite Marcia Hersh
3 683 Pretty Early For Gin Lexi Nelms Jennifer Batts
4 702 She's Taking Daddy's Cash Koen Morris Koen Morris
5 708 Gucci Mane Logan Lunsford Logan Lunsford
026 TWH PLEASURE GREEN HORSE OPEN 2 GAIT OT
1 488 Maidens Breath Peggy Scott Peggy Scott
2 665 What A Knight It Will Be Joni Henderson Joni Henderson
027 SSH TRAIL PLEASURE AMATUER 2 GAIT OT
1 669 Ida Flame Bella Ramey Kelley Featheringill
2 684 Pride of the Carolina's Marcia Hersh Marcia Hersh
3 678 All Bling'd Out Saige Garrett Courtney Vaughan
028 COUNTRY PLEASURE RACKING AMATEUR 3 GAIT OT
1 686 Showboat Bad News Katelyn Carroll Jaimee Clary
2 701 Little Bitty Secret Tara Ebbert Connie Hall
029 LITE SHOD CLASSIC PARK OPEN 5 & UNDER 2 GAIT OT
1 715 Dr. Gunn Morgan Applewhite Sharon Rice
2 704 Rowdy's Rose of Jazz Connie Hall Connie Hall
030 TWH PLEAUSRE 5 & UNDER 3 GAIT OT
1 671 Sonora Sonora Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
031 PPWHANC YOUTH MEMBERS 17 & UNDER 2 GAIT OT
1 681 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
2 708 Gucci Mane Grace Taylor Logan Lunsford
3 679 Cowboy On Parol Dakota Day Dakota Day
4 691 Gabriels Rose Ella Jane Rook Ella Jane Rook
5 685 Harambe Emily Richards Emily Richards
6 666 Copperfield's Retro Magic Madison Moorefield Joni Henderson
695 Promise Me the Cash Bella Ramey Ali Merritt
709 A Stormy Summer Gabby Preast Dara J Preast
712 He's Breaking Parole Ava Morgan Ava Morgan
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Tar Heel Classic 2024 Angela Taylor - Secretary
Lake Waccamaw, NC
Class Listing
Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner
032 WEANLINGS & YEARLINGS AT HALTER
No Entries
033 ADULT MODEL MARES
1 671 Sonora Sonora Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
2 688 A Red Martini Morgan Applewhite Marcia Hersh
3 672 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart
4 669 Ida Flame Janice Johnt Kelley Featheringill
5 674 Katie All Around Grace Cozart Grace Cozart
034 ADULT MODEL GELDINGS/STALLIONS
1 711 Whiskey Business Shannon Morgan Shannon Morgan
2 661 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
3 689 M1 Blues Kayleigh Mesimer-Smith Larry Mesimer
4 675 The Last Gold Coin Grace Cozart Grace Cozart
5 697 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
035 YOUTH MODEL MARES/GELDINGS
1 711 Whiskey Business Ava Morgan Shannon Morgan
2 682 Miss Sarah Allen Lily Shaeffer Lexi Nelms
3 683 Pretty Early For Gin Lexi Nelms Jennifer Batts
4 690 It's Kitty Kat Ballou Ella Jane Rook Ella Jane Rook
5 709 A Stormy Summer Gabby Preast Dara J Preast
6 668 O'Malley's Star Bella Ramey Irene Backer
703 She's A Cash Deal Koen Morris Koen Morris
036 SHOWMANSHIP AT HALTER ADULT
1 699 Emotional Erin Demchko Lindsey Luna
2 672 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart
3 671 Sonora Sonora Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
4 673 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Cottrell
5 711 Whiskey Business Shannon Morgan Shannon Morgan
6 697 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
693 Oro Blanco Parys Braxton Parys Braxton
037 SHOWMANSHIP AT HALTER- YOUTH
1 682 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
2 672 Better Than Revenge Addie Braxton Morgan Stewart
3 710 Cholula Ava Morgan Sarah Henderson
4 681 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
5 687 Bandit's Renegade GGF Katelyn Carroll Jaimee Clary
6 690 It's Kitty Kat Ballou Ella Jane Rook Ella Jane Rook
668 O'Malley's Star Bella Ramey Irene Backer
685 Harambe Emily Richards Emily Richards
709 A Stormy Summer Gabby Preast Dara J Preast
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Tar Heel Classic 2024
Lake Waccamaw, NC

Angela Taylor - Secretary

Class Listing

Place

AN AW N~

AN AW =

AW N~

674
673
682
667
696
705
488
655
714

661
668
695
693
669
710
709
711

688
670
708
675

682
655

681
693

670
702
675

Nbr Horse

Katie All Around
All Tee'd Up

Miss Sarah Allen
Oops Copper Coin
Jose' Suave'

Allen Gottaround
Maidens Breath
I'm San Jose'

Dani California

Derby Day Honors
O'Malley's Star
Promise Me the Cash
Oro Blanco

Ida Flame

Cholula

A Stormy Summer
Whiskey Business

A Red Martini
Walking All Around
Gucci Mane

The Last Gold Coin

Miss Sarah Allen
I'm San Jose'

Allen's Danni Delight
Oro Blanco

Walking All Around
She's Taking Daddy's Cash
The Last Gold Coin

Class Description

Shown By

Owner

038 COUNTRY PLEASURE AMATUER 2 GAIT WESTERN

Grace Cozart
Erin Cottrell
Lexi Nelms
Irene Backer
Donna B Moss
Morgan Hensley
Peggy Scott
Judith Hadley
Cammi Eggers

Grace Cozart

Sid Cottrell

Lexi Nelms

Kelley Featheringill
Donna B Moss
Connie Hall

Peggy Scott

Judith Hadley
Cammi Eggers

039 ALL DAY PLEASURE ADULT 2 GAIT WESTERN

Katie Engleman
Irene Backer
Jennifer Batts

Parys Braxton
Kelley Featheringill
Sarah Henderson
Abby Hale
Shannon Morgan

Katie Engleman
Irene Backer

Ali Merritt

Parys Braxton
Kelley Featheringill
Sarah Henderson
Dara J Preast
Shannon Morgan

040 TRAIL PLEASURE ADULT 2 GAIT WESTERN

Morgan Applewhite
Sarah Laney

Logan Lunsford
Grace Cozart

041 LITE SHOD OPEN 2 GAIT WESTERN

No Entries

Marcia Hersh
Sarah Laney
Logan Lunsford
Grace Cozart

042 COUNTRY PLEASURE OPEN 3 GAIT WESTERN

Lexi Nelms
Morgan Applewhite

Lexi Nelms
Judith Hadley

043 ALL DAY PLEASURE YOUTH 3 GAIT OT

Lily Shaeffer
Addie Braxton

Jennifer Batts
Parys Braxton

044 TRAIL PLEASURE AOT 2 GAIT WESTERN

Sarah Laney
Koen Morris
Grace Cozart

Sarah Laney
Koen Morris
Grace Cozart
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Tar Heel Classic 2024 Angela Taylor - Secretary
Lake Waccamaw, NC
Class Listing
Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner
045 TWH PLEASURE AMATUER 2 GAIT WESTERN
1 667 Oops Copper Coin Melody Milliken Kelley Featheringill
2 661 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
3 697 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
4 695 Promise Me the Cash Bella Ramey Ali Merritt
5 669 Ida Flame Janice Johnt Kelley Featheringill
6 704 Rowdy's Rose of Jazz Connie Hall Connie Hall
046 TRAIL PLEASURE AMATUER 3 GAIT WESTERN
1 697 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
047 COUNTRY PLEASURE AMATUER 3 GAIT WESTERN
1 682 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
2 672 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart
3 655 I'm San Jose' Judith Hadley Judith Hadley
4 696 Jose' Suave' Donna B Moss Donna B Moss
048 COUNTRY PLEASURE RACKING 3 GAIT WESTERN
1 686 Showboat Bad News Katelyn Carroll Jaimee Clary
2 701 Little Bitty Secret Tara Ebbert Connie Hall
049 ALL DAY PLEASURE 3 GAIT WESTERN
1 681 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
2 693 Oro Blanco Parys Braxton Parys Braxton
3 684 Pride of the Carolina's Marcia Hersh Marcia Hersh
050 SSH LITE SHOP- 2 GAIT YOUTH OT
1 669 Ida Flame Bella Ramey Kelley Featheringill
051 TWH PLEASURE NOVICE RIDER 2 GAIT OT
1 666 Coppertield's Retro Magic Sandy Moorefield Joni Henderson
2 695 Promise Me the Cash Janice Johnt Ali Merritt
3 687 Bandit's Renegade GGF Maddie Carroll Jaimee Clary
4 699 Emotional Erin Demchko Lindsey Luna
052 YOUTH RACKING 2 GAIT OT
1 664 Foxy Black Magic Madison Moorefield Joni Henderson
2 686 Showboat Bad News Katelyn Carroll Jaimee Clary
3 687 Bandit's Renegade GGF Maddie Carroll Jaimee Clary
053 COUNTRY PLEASURE OPEN 5 & UNDER 2 GAIT OT
1 488 Maidens Breath Mikal Spooner Peggy Scott
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Tar Heel Classic 2024 Angela Taylor - Secretary
Lake Waccamaw, NC
Class Listing
Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner
054 TWH PLEASURE NOVICE HORSE 2 GAIT OPEN OT
708 Gucci Mane Grace Taylor Logan Lunsford
2 685 Harambe Emily Richards Emily Richards
3 665 What A Knight It Will Be Joni Henderson Joni Henderson
055 TRAIL PLEASURE AOT 3 GAIT OT
1 670 Walking All Around Sarah Laney Sarah Laney
056 TWH PLEASURE NOVICE RIDER 3 GAIT OT
1 681 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
057 COUNTRY PLEASURE AOT 3 GAIT OT
1 674 Katie All Around Grace Cozart Grace Cozart
2 672 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart
3 705 Allen Gottaround Morgan Hensley Connie Hall
058 SSH TRAIL PLEASURE OPEN 3 GAIT OT
1 684 Pride of the Carolina's Mikal Spooner Marcia Hersh
059 TWHBEA YOUTH MEDALLION 3 GAIT OT
1 682 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
2 681 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
3 693 Oro Blanco Addie Braxton Parys Braxton
4 694 Coppertops Covergirl Bella Ramey Ali Merritt
5 691 Gabriels Rose Ella Jane Rook Ella Jane Rook
6 712 He's Breaking Parole Ava Morgan Ava Morgan
060 TWH PLEASURE OPEN 3 GAIT OT
1 671 Sonora Sonora Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
2 696 Jose' Suave' Morgan Applewhite Donna B Moss
3 697 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
4 661 Derby Day Honors Mikal Spooner Katie Engleman
061 TRAIL PLEASURE RACKING AMATUER 2 GAIT OT
1 707 Magics Bright Sunrise David Knight David Knight
687 Bandit's Renegade GGF Maddie Carroll Jaimee Clary
3 686 Showboat Bad News Katelyn Carroll Jaimee Clary
062 ALL DAY PLEASURE AOT 3 GAIT OT
1 693 Oro Blanco Parys Braxton Parys Braxton
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Tar Heel Classic 2024
Lake Waccamaw, NC

Angela Taylor

- Secretary

Class Listing

Place

AN AW N~

[ N S

AN N AW N =

AN L AW N~

683
710
693
685
681
709
690
708

682

668
690
702

700
688
670
708
675

668
681
693
695
665
680
709
710

689
674
667
682
673
672
655
666
696

Nbr Horse

Pretty Early For Gin
Cholula

Oro Blanco

Harambe

Allen's Danni Delight
A Stormy Summer
It's Kitty Kat Ballou
Gucci Mane

Miss Sarah Allen

O'Malley's Star
It's Kitty Kat Ballou
She's Taking Daddy's Cash

Miss Ava

A Red Martini
Walking All Around
Gucci Mane

The Last Gold Coin

O'Malley's Star

Allen's Danni Delight
Oro Blanco

Promise Me the Cash
What A Knight It Will Be
One Helluva View

A Stormy Summer
Cholula

M1 Blues

Katie All Around

Oops Copper Coin

Miss Sarah Allen

All Tee'd Up

Better Than Revenge

I'm San Jose'
Copperfield's Retro Magic
Jose' Suave'

Class Description
Shown By

063 WALKING SEAT EQUITATION 2 GAIT

Lexi Nelms
Ava Morgan
Parys Braxton
Emily Richards
Lily Shaeffer
Gabby Preast
Ella Jane Rook
Grace Taylor

064 WALKING SEAT EQUITATION 3 GAIT

Lexi Nelms

Owner

Jennifer Batts
Sarah Henderson
Parys Braxton
Emily Richards
Jennifer Batts
Dara J Preast
Ella Jane Rook
Logan Lunsford

Lexi Nelms

065 TWH PLEASURE 2 GAIT (YOUTH BENEFIT)

Melody Milliken
Ella Jane Rook
Koen Morris

Irene Backer
Ella Jane Rook
Koen Morris

066 TRAIL PLEASURE ADULT 2 GAIT ENGLISH

Mikal Spooner
Morgan Applewhite
Sarah Laney

Abby Hale

Grace Cozart

David Mesimer
Marcia Hersh
Sarah Laney
Logan Lunsford
Grace Cozart

067 ALL DAY PLEASURE YOUTH 2 GAIT ENGLISH

Melody Milliken
Lily Shaeffer

Addie Braxton
Bella Ramey
Madison Moorefield
Dakota Day

Gabby Preast

Ava Morgan

Irene Backer
Jennifer Batts
Parys Braxton
Ali Merritt

Joni Henderson
Dakota Day
Dara J Preast
Sarah Henderson

068 COUNTRY PLEASURE AMATUER 2 GAIT ENGLISH

Kayleigh Mesimer-Smith
Grace Cozart

Melody Milliken

Lexi Nelms

Erin Cottrell

Morgan Stewart

Judith Hadley

Joni Henderson

Donna B Moss

Larry Mesimer
Grace Cozart
Kelley Featheringill
Lexi Nelms

Sid Cottrell
Morgan Stewart
Judith Hadley

Joni Henderson
Donna B Moss
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Tar Heel Classic 2024
Lake Waccamaw, NC

Angela Taylor - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner
069 LITE SHOD AMATEUR 2 GIAT ENGLISH

1 692 Dixie Watch Grace Cozart Sharon Rice

2 715 Dr. Gunn Koen Morris Sharon Rice

3 691 Gabriels Rose Ella Jane Rook Ella Jane Rook

4 704 Rowdy's Rose of Jazz Connie Hall Connie Hall
070 SSH COUNTRY PLEASURE OPEN 2 GAIT OT

1 669 Ida Flame Kelley Featheringill Kelley Featheringill

2 684 Pride of the Carolina's Mikal Spooner Marcia Hersh
071 TRAIL PLEASURE YOUTH ENGLISH 2 GAIT

1 683 Pretty Early For Gin Lexi Nelms Jennifer Batts

2 712 He's Breaking Parole Ava Morgan Ava Morgan

3 708 Gucci Mane Grace Taylor Logan Lunsford

4 702 She's Taking Daddy's Cash Koen Morris Koen Morris
072 COUNTRY PLEASURE YOUTH 3 GAIT OT

1 682 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
073 11 & UNDER 2 GAIT ENGLISH

1 681 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts

2 691 Gabriels Rose Ella Jane Rook Ella Jane Rook

3 666 Copperfield's Retro Magic Sandy Moorefield Joni Henderson

4 709 A Stormy Summer Gabby Preast Dara J Preast
074 COUNTRY PLEASURE AMATUER ENGLISH 3 GAIT

1 682 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms

2 672 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart

3 696 Jose' Suave' Donna B Moss Donna B Moss
075 ALL DAY PLEASURE ENGLISH 3 GAIT

1 681 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts

2 693 Oro Blanco Parys Braxton Parys Braxton

3 684 Pride of the Carolina's Marcia Hersh Marcia Hersh
076 TRAIL PLEASURE AOT 2 GAIT ENGLISH

1 683 Pretty Early For Gin Lexi Nelms Jennifer Batts

2 702 She's Taking Daddy's Cash Koen Morris Koen Morris

3 675 The Last Gold Coin Grace Cozart Grace Cozart
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Tar Heel Classic 2024 Angela Taylor - Secretary
Lake Waccamaw, NC
Class Listing
Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner
077 DOUBLE RIDER 2 GAIT OT
1 700 Miss Ava Mikal Spooner David Mesimer
2 689 M1 Blues Kayleigh Mesimer-Smith Larry Mesimer
3 661 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
4 697 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
5 681 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
6 655 I'm San Jose' Judith Hadley Judith Hadley
669 Ida Flame Kelley Featheringill Kelley Featheringill
677 A Lil Big Town Courtney Vaughan Courtney Vaughan
695 Promise Me the Cash Bella Ramey Ali Merritt
702 She's Taking Daddy's Cash Koen Morris Koen Morris
704 Rowdy's Rose of Jazz Connie Hall Connie Hall
708 Gucci Mane Grace Taylor Logan Lunsford
078 ALL DAY PLEASURE AOT 2 GAIT ENGLISH
1 668 O'Malley's Star Irene Backer Irene Backer
2 693 Oro Blanco Parys Braxton Parys Braxton
3 695 Promise Me the Cash Bella Ramey Ali Merritt
4 711 Whiskey Business Shannon Morgan Shannon Morgan
079 COUNTRY PLEASUE RACKING 3 GAIT ENGLISH
1 686 Showboat Bad News Katelyn Carroll Jaimee Clary
080 COUNTRY PLEAURE YOUTH 2 GAIT ENGLISH
1 667 Oops Copper Coin Melody Milliken Kelley Featheringill
2 682 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
3 672 Better Than Revenge Addie Braxton Morgan Stewart
4 690 It's Kitty Kat Ballou Ella Jane Rook Ella Jane Rook
5 666 Coppertfield's Retro Magic Madison Moorefield Joni Henderson
6 679 Cowboy On Parol Dakota Day Dakota Day
081 TRAIL PLEAURE AMATUER 3 GAIT ENGLISH
1 697 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
082 COUNTRY PLEASURE AOT 2 GAIT ENGLISH
1 689 M1 Blues Kayleigh Mesimer-Smith Larry Mesimer
2 674 Katie All Around Grace Cozart Grace Cozart
3 667 Oops Copper Coin Melody Milliken Kelley Featheringill
4 673 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Cottrell
5 672 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart
6 705 Allen Gottaround Morgan Hensley Connie Hall
685 Harambe Emily Richards Emily Richards
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Tar Heel Classic 2024 Angela Taylor - Secretary
Lake Waccamaw, NC

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

083 ALL DAY PLEAURE MEMEBERS 2 GAIT OT PERPETUAL TROPHY
JAMES PARKER

1 661 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
2 681 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
3 709 A Stormy Summer Gabby Preast Dara J Preast
4 710 Cholula Ava Morgan Sarah Henderson
084 YOUTH MEMBERS THW PLEASURE 2 GAIT OT PERPETUAL TROPHY-
SONNY DORSEY
1 682 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
2 679 Cowboy On Parol Dakota Day Dakota Day
3 681 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
4 691 Gabriels Rose Ella Jane Rook Ella Jane Rook
5 712 He's Breaking Parole Ava Morgan Ava Morgan
6 709 A Stormy Summer Gabby Preast Dara J Preast
085 ADULT PPWHANC AMATUER 2 GAIT OT PERPETUAL TROPHY DANNY
HUFF
1 693 Oro Blanco Parys Braxton Parys Braxton
086 PPWHANC TRAIL PLEASURE ADULT MEMEBERS OT 2 GAIT
PERPETUAL TROPH TRUBY HAMILTON
1 700 Miss Ava Mikal Spooner David Mesimer
087 PPWHANC COUNTRY PLEAURE ADULT AMATUER 2 GAIT OT
PERPETUAL TROPHY ALICIA TUNSTALL
1 673 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Cottrell
2 672 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart
088 TRAIL PLEASURE OPEN 2 GAIT WESTERN
1 700 Miss Ava Mikal Spooner David Mesimer
2 688 A Red Martini Morgan Applewhite Marcia Hersh
3 708 Gucci Mane Summer Butler Logan Lunsford
089 COUNTRY PLEASURE WESTERN ADULT 2 GAIT
1 674 Katie All Around Grace Cozart Grace Cozart
2 667 Oops Copper Coin Irene Backer Kelley Featheringill
3 673 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Cottrell
4 672 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart
5 655 I'm San Jose' Judith Hadley Judith Hadley
6 696 Jose' Suave' Donna B Moss Donna B Moss
676 Goosebumps Every Time Courtney Vaughan Courtney Vaughan
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Tar Heel Classic 2024 Angela Taylor - Secretary
Lake Waccamaw, NC
Class Listing
Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner
090 ALL DAY PLEASURE AOT WESTERN 2 GAIT
1 671 Sonora Sonora Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
2 668 O'Malley's Star Melody Milliken Irene Backer
3 693 Oro Blanco Addie Braxton Parys Braxton
4 669 Ida Flame Kelley Featheringill Kelley Featheringill
5 695 Promise Me the Cash Bella Ramey Ali Merritt
6 711 Whiskey Business Shannon Morgan Shannon Morgan
091 TRAIL PLEASURE WESTERN YOUTH 2 GAIT
1 683 Pretty Early For Gin Lexi Nelms Jennifer Batts
2 702 She's Taking Daddy's Cash Koen Morris Koen Morris
3 712 He's Breaking Parole Ava Morgan Ava Morgan
4 708 Gucci Mane Grace Taylor Logan Lunsford
092 COUNTRY PLEASURE WESTERN YOUTH 2 GAIT
1 679 Cowboy On Parol Dakota Day Dakota Day
2 682 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
3 667 Oops Copper Coin Melody Milliken Kelley Featheringill
4 672 Better Than Revenge Addie Braxton Morgan Stewart
5 690 It's Kitty Kat Ballou Ella Jane Rook Ella Jane Rook
093 WESTERN TRAIL PLEASURE RACKING 2 GAIT
1 687 Bandit's Renegade GGF Maddie Carroll Jaimee Clary
707 Magics Bright Sunrise David Knight David Knight
3 686 Showboat Bad News Katelyn Carroll Jaimee Clary
094 TRAIL PLEASURE AMATUER 2 GAIT WESTERN
1 700 Miss Ava Beth Mesimer David Mesimer
2 683 Pretty Early For Gin Lexi Nelms Jennifer Batts
3 697 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
4 708 Gucci Mane Logan Lunsford Logan Lunsford
5 675 The Last Gold Coin Grace Cozart Grace Cozart
095 ALL DAY PLEASURE WESTERN YOUTH 2 GAIT
1 681 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
2 668 O'Malley's Star Melody Milliken Irene Backer
3 693 Oro Blanco Addie Braxton Parys Braxton
4 709 A Stormy Summer Gabby Preast Dara J Preast
5 710 Cholula Ava Morgan Sarah Henderson
6 695 Promise Me the Cash Bella Ramey Ali Merritt
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Tar Heel Classic 2024 Angela Taylor - Secretary
Lake Waccamaw, NC
Class Listing
Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner
096 COUNTRY PLEASURE AOT 2 GAIT WESTERN
1 674 Katie All Around Grace Cozart Grace Cozart
2 667 Oops Copper Coin Kelley Featheringill Kelley Featheringill
3 673 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Cottrell
4 672 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart
5 705 Allen Gottaround Morgan Hensley Connie Hall
097 TWH PLEASURE WESTERN OPEN 2 GAIT
661 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
2 655 I'm San Jose' Morgan Applewhite Judith Hadley
3 695 Promise Me the Cash Bella Ramey Ali Merritt
098 LITE SHOD WESTERN OPEN 3 GAIT
No Entries
099 TRAIL PLEASURE WESTERN OPEN 3 GAIT
1 688 A Red Martini Morgan Applewhite Marcia Hersh
2 697 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
100 TWH PLEASURE AMATEUR 5 & UNDER OT
1 671 Sonora Sonora Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
2 683 Pretty Early For Gin Lexi Nelms Jennifer Batts
3 697 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
4 715 Dr. Gunn Ella Jane Rook Sharon Rice
5 680 One Helluva View Dakota Day Dakota Day
6 675 The Last Gold Coin Grace Cozart Grace Cozart
708 Gucci Mane Logan Lunsford Logan Lunsford
101 COUNTRY PLEASURE OPEN WESTERN 2 GAIT
1 682 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
2 667 Oops Copper Coin Melody Milliken Kelley Featheringill
3 655 I'm San Jose' Judith Hadley Judith Hadley
4 714 Dani California Morgan Applewhite Cammi Eggers
102 LITE SHOD AMATUER 2 GAIT WESTERN
1 692 Dixie Watch Grace Cozart Sharon Rice
2 691 Gabriels Rose Ella Jane Rook Ella Jane Rook
103 11 & UNDER 2 GAIT WESTERN
1 681 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
2 691 Gabriels Rose Ella Jane Rook Ella Jane Rook
3 709 A Stormy Summer Gabby Preast Dara J Preast
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Tar Heel Classic 2024
Lake Waccamaw, NC

Angela Taylor

- Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

683 Pretty Early For Gin
710 Cholula

693 Oro Blanco

681 Allen's Danni Delight

BN S R S

1 682 Miss Sarah Allen

697 I'm Walker Hayes
661 Derby Day Honors
673 All Tee'd Up

672 Better Than Revenge
671 Sonora Sonora

[ N S

682 Miss Sarah Allen
710 Cholula

690 It's Kitty Kat Ballou
681 Allen's Danni Delight
709 A Stormy Summer

[ N S

661 Derby Day Honors
697 I'm Walker Hayes
671 Sonora Sonora

672 Better Than Revenge

AW N~

709 A Stormy Summer
681 Allen's Danni Delight
682 Miss Sarah Allen
710 Cholula

690 It's Kitty Kat Ballou

[ N S

1 681 Allen's Danni Delight
2 690 It's Kitty Kat Ballou

Class Description

Shown By

104 TRAIL PLEASURE YOUTH 3 GAIT

No Entries

105 STOCK SEAT EQUITATION 2 GAIT

Lexi Nelms
Ava Morgan
Parys Braxton
Lily Shaeffer

106 STOCK SEAT EQUITATION 3 GAIT

Lexi Nelms

107 WATER GLASS ADULT

Kelli Gushert
Katie Engleman
Erin Cottrell
Morgan Stewart
Jennifer Batts

107A WATER GLASS YOUTH

Lexi Nelms
Ava Morgan
Ella Jane Rook
Lily Shaeffer
Gabby Preast

108 EGG AND SPOON ADULT

Katie Engleman
Kelli Gushert
Jennifer Batts
Morgan Stewart

108.A EGG & SPOON YOUTH

Gabby Preast
Lily Shaeffer
Lexi Nelms
Ava Morgan
Ella Jane Rook

109 RIDE A BUCK

Lily Shaeffer
Ella Jane Rook

Owner

Jennifer Batts
Sarah Henderson
Parys Braxton
Jennifer Batts

Lexi Nelms

Kelli Gushert
Katie Engleman
Sid Cottrell
Morgan Stewart
Jennifer Batts

Lexi Nelms
Sarah Henderson
Ella Jane Rook
Jennifer Batts
Dara J Preast

Katie Engleman
Kelli Gushert
Jennifer Batts
Morgan Stewart

Dara J Preast
Jennifer Batts
Lexi Nelms
Sarah Henderson
Ella Jane Rook

Jennifer Batts
Ella Jane Rook
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Tar Heel Classic 2024
Lake Waccamaw, NC

Angela Taylor

- Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

696 Jose' Suave'

710 Cholula

655 I'm San Jose'

671 Sonora Sonora

688 A Red Martini

661 Derby Day Honors
668 O'Malley's Star

672 Better Than Revenge
673 All Tee'd Up

694 Coppertops Covergirl
697 I'm Walker Hayes
709 A Stormy Summer
711 Whiskey Business
714 Dani California

AN AW N~

681 Allen's Danni Delight
694 Coppertops Covergirl
682 Miss Sarah Allen

709 A Stormy Summer

668 O'Malley's Star

669 Ida Flame

667 Oops Copper Coin

687 Bandit's Renegade GGF
690 It's Kitty Kat Ballou
710 Cholula

AN L AW N~

672 Better Than Revenge
684 Pride of the Carolina's
696 Jose' Suave'

671 Sonora Sonora

697 I'm Walker Hayes

714 Dani California

AN LN AW =

684 Pride of the Carolina's
671 Sonora Sonora

714 Dani California

672 Better Than Revenge
696 Jose' Suave'

697 I'm Walker Hayes

AN L WD =

Class Description
Shown By

110 TRAIL OBSTACLE ADULT (2 GAIT)

Morgan Applewhite
Sarah Henderson
Morgan Applewhite
Jennifer Batts
Morgan Applewhite
Katie Engleman
Irene Backer
Morgan Stewart
Erin Cottrell
Jennifer Batts

Kelli Gushert

Abby Hale

Shannon Morgan
Morgan Applewhite

111 TRAIL OBSTACLE YOUTH (2 GAIT)

Lily Shaeffer
Bella Ramey
Lexi Nelms
Gabby Preast
Bella Ramey
Bella Ramey
Bella Ramey
Katelyn Carroll
Ella Jane Rook
Ava Morgan

112 WESTERN RIDING

Morgan Stewart
Mikal Spooner
Morgan Applewhite
Jennifer Batts
Mikal Spooner
Morgan Applewhite

113 BASIC REINING

Mikal Spooner
Jennifer Batts
Morgan Applewhite
Morgan Stewart
Morgan Applewhite
Kelli Gushert

Owner

Donna B Moss
Sarah Henderson
Judith Hadley
Jennifer Batts
Marcia Hersh
Katie Engleman
Irene Backer
Morgan Stewart
Sid Cottrell

Ali Merritt

Kelli Gushert
Dara J Preast
Shannon Morgan
Cammi Eggers

Jennifer Batts

Ali Merritt

Lexi Nelms

Dara J Preast

Irene Backer
Kelley Featheringill
Kelley Featheringill
Jaimee Clary

Ella Jane Rook
Sarah Henderson

Morgan Stewart
Marcia Hersh
Donna B Moss
Jennifer Batts
Kelli Gushert
Cammi Eggers

Marcia Hersh
Jennifer Batts
Cammi Eggers
Morgan Stewart
Donna B Moss
Kelli Gushert
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